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Office of the State Auditor  
 
 
 
1. Municipal Official  

Steve Donney, Mayor 
City of Harmony 
PO Box 488 
Harmony, MN 55939 
(507) 951-4320 
stdonney2002@yahoo.com 

 
 
2. Municipal Official 

Clinton Rogers, Administrator 
City of Janesville 
PO Box O 
101 N Mott Street 
Janesville, MN 56048 
(507) 234-5110 
clintonr@janesvillemn.gov    

 
 
3. Defined Benefit Monthly/Lump Sum 

Combination Plans 
Thomas Wilson, Secretary 
Eden Prairie Fire Relief Association  
14800 Scenic Heights Road 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
(952) 594-4411 
tomwilson52@hotmail.com  

 
 
4. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 

Karl Mork, Treasurer 
Bemidji Fire Relief Association  
318 5th Street NW 
Bemidji, MN 56601 
(218) 556-0574   
karl.mork@bgcbemidji.org   

 
 

 
 

 
 

5. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 
Darrell Pettis, Treasurer 
St. Peter Fire Relief Association 
602 Sunrise Drive 
St. Peter, MN  56082 
(507) 381-9815 
dbpettis@hickorytech.net     

 
 
6. Minnesota State Fire Department 

Association  
Roger Carlson, Treasurer 
Fairmont Fire Relief Association 
216 East 4th Street 
Fairmont, MN 56031 
(507) 236-5056 
rogerc326@midco.net  

 
 
7. Defined Contribution Plans 

Aaron Johnston, Treasurer 
Coon Rapids Fire Relief Association 
3150 111th Ave NW 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
(763) 767-6477  
ajohnston@coonrapidsmn.gov  

 
 
 
8. Defined Contribution Plans 

Michael Walstien, Member 
Plymouth Fire Relief Association 
3400 Plymouth Boulevard 
Plymouth, MN 55447 

          (612) 599-4982 
          walstien@gmail.com  
 
 

mailto:clerk@ci.watertown.mn.us
mailto:clintonr@janesvillemn.gov
mailto:tomwilson52@hotmail.com
mailto:karl.mork@bgcbemidji.org
mailto:dbpettis@hickorytech.net
mailto:rogerc326@midco.net
mailto:ajohnston@coonrapidsmn.gov
mailto:walstien@gmail.com


    
 

 

525 Park Street, #500; Saint Paul, MN  55103 
                                             (651) 296-2551       www.osa.state.mn.us                              Page 2 of 2 

 

9. Minnesota State Fire Chiefs Association 
Tim Bush, Chief/Emergency Manager 
Maple Grove Fire Department  
12800 Arbor Lakes Parkway N 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
(763) 494-6300    
tbush@maplegrovemn.gov   
 
 

10. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 
Kevin Wall, President 
Lower Saint Croix Valley Fire Relief 
Association  
P.O. Box 234 
Lake St. Croix Beach, MN 55043 
(763) 401-2289 
wallkcw@gmail.com   

 
 
11. Defined Contribution Plans 

Dan Johnson, Treasurer 
Mendota Heights Fire Relief Association 
2121 Dodd Road 
Mendota Heights, MN 55120 
(651) 238-9555 
djohnson@mendotaheightsmn.gov  

 
 
12. Defined Benefit Lump Sum Plans 

Mikal Knotek, Secretary 
St. Michael Fire Relief Association 
216 Main Street S 
St. Michael, MN 55376 
(612) 382-7497 
mjknotek@gmail.com 

 
 
13. Defined Benefit Monthly/Lump Sum 

Combination Plans 
Jon Dahlke, Treasurer 
Glencoe Fire Relief Association 
509 10th Street E 
Glencoe, MN 55336 
(507) 381-5915 
jond@security-banks.com 

 

 

13. State Auditor Julie Blaha 
525 Park Street, Suite 500 
Saint Paul, MN 55103 
(651) 296-2551 
state.auditor@osa.state.mn.us 

 
 

Office of the State Auditor and Legislative 
Support 

  
 

Legislative Commission on Pensions & 
Retirement 
Susan Lenczewski, Executive Director 
Centennial Office Building, 1st Floor  
Saint Paul, MN 55155 
(651) 296-1309 
susan.lenczewski@lcpr.mn.gov  

 
 

Legislative Commission on Pensions & 
Retirement 
Sean Kelly, Deputy Director 
Centennial Office Building, 1st Floor  
Saint Paul, MN 55155 
(651) 296-7820 
sean.kelly@lcpr.mn.gov  

 
 

Office of the State Auditor 
Ramona Advani, General Counsel and Deputy 
State Auditor 
525 Park Street, Suite 500 
Saint Paul, MN 55103 
(651) 297-3673 
ramona.advani@osa.state.mn.us 
 
 
Office of the State Auditor 
Rose Hennessy Allen, Pension Director 
525 Park Street, Suite 500 
Saint Paul, MN 55103 
(651) 296-5985 
rose.hennessy-allen@osa.state.mn.us 
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